Filed on: Texas Intrastate No. 11.10

3:12 pm, Aug 29, 2025 Replaces Texas Intrastate No. 11.9
Gas Services Department

Railroad Commission of Texas

TARGA GULF COAST NGL PIPELINE LLC

PIPELINE SERVICE RATE TARIFF
Applying to the Intrastate Transportation of

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
(as described herein)

From Points in Texas
To

Points in Texas

The rates identified in the Table of Rates herein shall apply to the intrastate transportation of
Products on the System as identified with regard to each Product in this Pipeline Service Rate
Tariff. Subject to the Definitions and Product Specifications contained in Rules and Regulations
Tariff No. 10.6, and successive issues thereof.

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2025

Issued and Compiled by:

Alison E. Barry
Associate General Counsel
Targa Resources
1675 Broadway, Suite 2260
Denver, CO 80202
Alison.barry@targaresources.com
(303) 729-2555

P-5 No.: 836024 T-4 Permit Nos.: 07747, 00204, 01446, 9121,
09752


SimsJ
Auto Fill In


Texas Intrastate No. 11.10
Replaces Texas Intrastate No. 11.9

TABLE OF RATES!

NATURAL GASOLINE

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED
RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu
Chambers County,
Texas

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Marathon Refining
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan East Houston
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

ITC Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Marathon Refining
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan East Houston
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

ITC Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

! The Committed and Uncommitted rates in this tariff will be modified July 1 of each year in accordance with the

tariff rate indexing provisions of 18 C.F.R. § 342.3. The new rates will be calculated using the index multiplier set by

the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission for the period between July 1 and June 30 of each year.
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Texas Intrastate No. 11.10
Replaces Texas Intrastate No. 11.9

NORMAL BUTANE

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

RATE

COMMITTED

UNCOMMITTED
RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu
Chambers County,
Texas

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

HD-5 PROPANE

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED
RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu

Targa Galena Park

Chambers County, Harris County, Texas $0.0196/Gallon $0.0654/Gallon
Texas
ISOBUTANE
ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMITTED | UNCOMMITTED
RATE RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu
Chambers County,
Texas

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon




Texas Intrastate No. 11.10
Replaces Texas Intrastate No. 11.9

CRUDE BUTADIENE

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED
RATE

CP Chem Cedar Bayou

Baytown
Harris County, Texas

Targa Galena Park

Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

HEAVY AROMATIC DISTILLATE (HAD)

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED
RATE

CP Chem Cedar
Bayou
Baytown

Harris County, Texas

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

HYDROGENATED PYROLYSIS GASOLINE (HPG)

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMITTED UNCOMMITTED
RATE RATE

CP Chem Cedar Targa Galena Park $0.0196/Gallon $0.0654/Gallon

Bayou Harris County, Texas

Baytown Kinder Morgan

Harris County, Texas

Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

LOW SULFUR NATURAL GASOLINE (LSNG)

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED
RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu
Chambers County,
Texas

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Marathon Refining
Pasadena

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon




Texas Intrastate No. 11.10
Replaces Texas Intrastate No. 11.9

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED

RATE

Harris County, Texas

Magellan Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan East Houston
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

ITC Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Targa Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

Kinder Morgan
Galena Park
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Kinder Morgan
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Marathon Refining
Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

Magellan East Houston
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

ITC Pasadena
Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon

LOW SULFUR NORMAL BUTANE

ORIGIN

DESTINATION

COMMITTED
RATE

UNCOMMITTED

RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu

Magellan East Houston,

Chambers County, Harris County, Texas $0.0196/Gallon $0.0654/Gallon
Texas
ETHANE
ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMITTED | UNCOMMITTED
RATE RATE

Targa Mont Belvieu
Chambers County,
Texas

ExxonMobil Olefins Plant
Tie-In Facility

Baytown

Harris County, Texas

$0.0196/Gallon

$0.0654/Gallon




